at Uppal and bounded by: -East: Unit No. 3, West: Open to Sky, to Sky South: Corridor & Staircase upto 15:00 Hrs upto 15-00 Hrs Opening of Technical bid in the Office of the 27-10-2017 at 05-12-2017 at Engineer-In-Chief, (R&B) NH&CRF, AP, Ind parcel of House No.1-57 Plot No 5 & 6, Property of on Sy.No.40/A, admeasuring 480 Sq. Yards situated at Main ir Village & Mandal, Mahabubnagar District, belonging to Smt. W/o Sri D. Ranjith Vide Sale Deed Doc. No. 1761/1990 Dt. SRO at SHADNAGAR and bounded by: -East: 15" Wide: NH 07, North: Plot of Samantha, South: Plot No 4. 15:00 Hrs Vijayawada on Rs.83,19,528/-Detailed NIT Bid Documents (Corrigendum/Addendum if any) are available through website https://eprocure.gov.in Address of Tender Inviting Officer: 23.08.2017 + int, charges &

exp (Amount due as per

13(2) Rs. 83,98,947/-

as on

03.06.2017) amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers /guarantors and the public in n possession of the property described herein above in exercise of powers the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on 05.10.2017 provision of section 13(8) of the act in respect of time available to redeem the

cular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property(ies) will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Kothur amount specified in the above notice plus interest and expenses thereon.

Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

# LIMITED

An ISO 9001

CIN: L25119AP1984PLC004719

t No. 38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandyam (V), Renigunta (M), Chittoor Dist.,
Pradesh. CORP. OFFICE: Plot No.24/A.A. MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills,
rabad - 500034, Telangana. Phone: 040-23606641; Fax: 040-23606640
--mail: legal@nilelimited.com; Website: www.nilelimited.com

NOTICE

en that the following share certificate issued by the Company are stated to have ed or stolen and the registered holder has applied for issue of duplicate certificate.

lame of the hareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	01
avani Prasuna Nakka	22803 - 22805	2186701-2187000	300

by cautioned against purchasing/dealing in any way with the above stated thy person(s) who has / have any claim in respect of the above securities claim with the Company's Share Transfer Agent, viz., XL Softech Systems Ltd., Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034, within fifteen days from the of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will luplicate share certificates in respect of the above securities.

2017

FOR NILE LIMITED Sd/- Company Secretary Ro. No. 406PP/CL/ADVT/1/1/2017-18 Pushed on 10/10/17

### HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED

Sri M. Siva Kumar, M.Tech Superintending Engineer (R&B) NH Circle,

Sainagar, Anantapur-515001

Regd. Office: Domaine, Door No.1/20A, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam, Chennai - 600 097. Tel: 091-044-24501622 Fax: 091-044-24501422 Email: secretarial@hatsun.com Website: www.hap.in

#### NOTICE

(Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations 2015)

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 16th October, 2017 at 03.30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Domaine, Door No.1/20A, Rajiy Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam, Chennai 600.097, to inter-alia, consider and take on record, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017.

> By Order of the Board. for HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED

Place: Chennai

Date: 10th October 2017

S. Narayan Company Secretary.

15-00 Hrs



#### **ENROLMENT NOTICE**

After ten days of the of this notice THREE Months publication ation of within T thereafter, I G.NAGASWAMY S/o:Govindan aged 58 years Vysarpadi, Chennai-39 intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the Bar Council of Tamilnadu, Bar Council Buildings, High court Campus, Chennai-104.

who have any valid Those Objections may Notify the same to the Bar Council within 10 days

G.NAGASWAMY

#### **ENROLMENT NOTICE**

After ten days of the publication this notice and water Months thereafter,

SIVADHARA ADIYAMAN.RA, S/o. Ramani aged 28 years Permanently residing at No.12, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Durga Nagar, Tambaram Sanotorium, 600 047 intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the Bar Council of Tamilnadu, Bar Council Buildings, High court Campus, Chennai-104.

Those who have Objections may Notify the same to the Bar Council within 10 days.

SIVADHARA ADIYAMAN.RA

வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் வருவாய் கோட்ட அலுவலகம் தாம்பற்ம்

ந.க.என். 1515/2017/இ К. цтварть виж ....Denasmi

மனுதாரர் தனது தாயார் திருமத். தெய்வநாயக், என். 3/166,வைத்தியலிங்கம் நகர். நன்மங்கலம். சென்னை என்ற விலாசத்தீல் 04.06.1996 தேதியில் இறந்ததை உளிய க அனினை உடித்த வ எழிவு டி செய்து கொள்ளுமாறு மறுதாரருக்கு உத்தீரவிடக் Gann 5 11 8 8 8 ஆட்சேயனையை வருவாய் கோட்டாட்சியர் சமூகத்தில் நேரில் அல்லது வழக்கறிஞர் மூலமாக ஆனராகித் தெரிவித்துக் கொள்ளலாம் என்று அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

மனுகாரார்

#### **ENROLMENT NOTICE**

After ten days of the publication this notice and within thereafter, VADHANA BHASKAR VADHANA S/o. S.Shanmuga Bhaskar aged 23 years Permanently residing at Subramaniam, 6/3, 1st Street, Venkateswara Nagar, Adyar, Chennai-600 020 intend having my enrolment as an Advocate moved before the Bar Council of Tamilnadu, Bar Council Buildings, High court Campus, Chennai-104 Those who have any valid Objections may Notify the same to the Bar Council within 10 days.

VADHANA BHASKAR

### பெயர் மாற்றம்

திருவண்ணாமலை மாவட்டம், திருவண்ணாமலை हुनायं, महुव्य तन्त्रा : 62/27 संबोक्त हुन्सा विह्ना திருவண்ணாமலை 606 601 என்ற முகவரியில் adistri saum sau Gas Bani (Onis Gss) : 02.06.1988) (பிறந்த ஊர் திருவண்ணாமலை) என்கின்ற நான், இன்றைய தினத்திலிருந்து, சல்மா नम विद्यां कानुनुकं विस्तांस विस्तानिकंत नम्बिक विनी फान रवंधा तन अन्तप्रसंधितिनेतिनेतिन

சல்மாறி

## HAP

ஹட்சன் அக்ரோ ப்ராடக்ட லிமிடைட

CIN: L15499TN1986PLC012747

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : டொமைன்.எண் 1/20A, ராவீவ்காற்றி சாலை (OMR), காறப்பாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 097 Tel: 091-044-24501622 Fax: 091-044-24501422. Email: secretarial@hatsun.com Website: www.hap.in

அறிவிப்பு

SEBI விதிமுறை 47 (பட்டியல் கட மகள் மற்றும் தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, கீழ்

SEBI கட்டுப்பாடு பிரிவு 33-ன் (பட்டியல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) விதிகளின்ப் படி 30-09-2017 உடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை. இன்னபிறவற்றுடன் பரிசீலித்து பதிவு செய்ய. கம்பெனியின் இயக்குநர்கள் குழக் கூட்டம் வரும் 16-10-2017, தீங்கட்கிழமை, அன்று மாலை 3.30 மணி அளவில் கம்பெனியின் பதிவு அலுவலகத்தில், டொமைன், எண் V2OA. ராஜீவ்காந்தி சாலை (OMR), காரப்பாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 097 நடைபெறும் என்று இதன் மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

> இயக்குநர் குழுவின் ஆணைப்படி, ஹட்சன் அக்றோ ப்றாடக்ட லிமிடைட்-க்காக,

இடம் : சென்னை **(5)** : 10.10.2017

S. Brignwahr கம்பெனி செயலாளர்

தேசிய கம்பெனி சட்ட தீர்ப்பாயம் முன்பாக சென்னை அமர்வு, சென்னை CA/140/CAA/2017

2013 ஆம் ஆண்டு கம்பெனிகள் சட்டத்தில் உள்ள விஷயத்திலும் மற்றும்

2013 ஆம் ஆண்டு கம்பெனிகள் சட்ட பிரிவுகள் 230 முதல் 232 வரையில் உள்ள விஷயத்திலும்

அசென்டாஸ் (இந்தியா) பிரைவேட் விமிபெட்-ஜ அசென்டாஸ் சர்வீசஸ் (இந்தியா) மற்றும் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் உடன் இணைக்கும் திட்டம் குறித்தானது.

அசென்டாஸ் (இந்தியா) பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட்

1956 கம்பெனிகள் சட்டப்படி பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. அதன் பதிவு அலுவலகம்: முதல் தளம், ண்டர்நேஷனல் டெக் பார்க், அசென்டாஸ் ஐடி பார்க், தரமணி ரோடு, சென்னை-600 113. தமிழ்நாடு.

... விண்ணப்பதாரர் / டிரான்ஸ்பரார் கம்பெனி மனு அறிவிப்பு

தேசிய கம்பெனி சட்ட தீர்ப்பாயம் முன்பாக சென்னை அமர்வு, சென்னை CA/141/CAA/2017

2013 ஆம் ஆண்டு கம்பெனிகள் சட்டத்தில் உள்ள விஷயத்திலும் வுறுற்கு

2013 ஆம் ஆண்டு கம்பெனிகள் சட்ட பிரிவுகள் 230 முதல் 232 வரையில் உள்ள விஷயத்திலும் மற்றும்

மற்றும் அசென்டாஸ் (இந்தியா) பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட்-ஐ அசென்டாஸ் சர்வீசஸ் (இந்தியா) பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் உடன்

இணைக்கும் திட்டம் குறித்தானது. அசென்டாஸ் சர்வீசஸ் (இந்தியா) பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட்

1956 கம்பெனிகள் சட்டப்படி பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. அதன் பதிவு அலுவலகம்: முதல் தளம், இண்டர்நேஷனல் டெக் பார்க், அசென்டாஸ் ஐடி பார்க், தரமணி ரோடு

சென்னை-600 113. தமிழ்நாடு. ... விண்ணப்பதாரர் / டிரான்ஸ்பரீ கம்பெனி

மனு அறிவிப்பு